ITEM NO.48

INDIA SUPREME COURT O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34811-34812/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in CR No.67/2010 dated 13/05/2011 in RP No.44/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

TARA DUTT SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV PANDIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since the counsel for the other side objects to adjournment for four weeks, let this matter be listed on 15.2.2013.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner may file his rejoinder affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com